
 

 

FROM:  Ian Schneider, Government Affairs 

DATE:   July 25, 2024 

SUBJECT: [Agreement Amendment – Hunters Point Family – Pit Stop Workforce Development 
Grant Program - Not to Exceed ($16,238,478.52)] 

 
 
Please see attached a proposed Resolution approving an amendment between the City and Hunters 
Point Family to create employment opportunities, job training and workforce development programs, 
and ensure the availability of safe and clean public restrooms for the Pit Stop Workforce Development 
Grant Program, increasing the not-to-exceed amount from $9,266,431.00 to $16,238,478.52. 

The following is a list of accompanying documents: 

• Proposed Resolution (Word Doc Version) 

• A zip file (“1000029167 - Pit Stop WFD HPF - NTP Package”) containing: 

o Original Agreement between the City and Hunters Point Family and Notice to 
Proceed (“1000029167 - Pit Stop WFD - NTP Package”) 

o Executed Amendment #1 Agreement (“1000029167 AM1 Pit Stop WFD - HPF 
NOA Package”) 

o Executed Amendment #2 Agreement (“1000029167 AM2 Pit Stop WFD - HPF 
NOA Package”) 

o Executed Amendment #3 Agreement (“1000029167 Pit Stop WFD - HPF - AM3 
NOA Package”) 

o Executed Amendment #4 Agreement (“1000029167 Pit Stop WFD - HPF - AM4 
NOA Package”) 

o Public Works Commission Resolution 2023-0060  

o Public Works Commission Resolution 2024-0057 

 

Please contact Ian Schneider at ian.schneider@sfdpw.org if you need any additional information on 
these items.  


